
Y14-772-MM   
Addendum #3 
April 18, 2014 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 

April 18, 2014 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y14-772-MM / ADDENDUM #3 

ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER EXHIBIT DRIVE PAVEMENT 
REHABILITATION 

 
Revised Bid Opening Date:  April 24, 2014 

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The Bid Opening Date is changed from April 22, 2014 at 2:00 P.M. to April 24, 2014 at 

2:00 P.M. 
 

B. In Part D of the IFB, delete page D-3, the bid item schedule, in its’ entirety and 
replace with the attached REVISED PAGE D-3, the revised bid item schedule. 

 
Failure of a bidder to submit their bid using the revised bid item schedule shall 
result in their bid being found non-responsive.   

 
C. Add the attached Section 02513, Asphalt Paving to the project specifications. 
 
D. ADD the following paragraph to Specification Section 01150 – Measurements and 
Payment: 

 
17.  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, shall be measured for payment by the weight of 

the mixture, in tons completed and accepted by the Engineer. The bid price and 
payment shall be full compensation for all materials, labor and equipment 
necessary to construct the pavement as shown in the plans and per Section 02513 
of the Project Manual.  Payment will be made under Pay Item No. 0334-1-3 – 
Superpave Asphaltic Concrete - per ton. 
 

 
D. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 

E. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be completed 
and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the proposal. 



Y14-772-MM   
Addendum #3 
April 18, 2014 

Page 2 of 3 
 

 

 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 



Y14-772-MM   
Addendum #3 
April 18, 2014 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 

 
Y14-772-MM 

EXHIBIT DRIVE 
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION IMPROVEMENTS 

REVISED BID SHEET 
REF.# PAY ITEM 

NO. PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT 

1 101-1 MOBILIZATION (Note 1) LS 1   

2 102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC/ UTILITIES  LS 1   

3 104-13 
SEDIMENT BARRIER, SILT FENCING AND 
INLET PROTECTION LS 1   

4 110-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1   

5 120-4 REGULAR EXCAVATION  LS 1   

6 285-7-11 
6” BASE COURSE MATERIAL (CRUSHED 
CONCRETE, 300 PSI) SY 1980   

7 334-1-3 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TN 10.5   

8 350-2-3 
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 
REINFORCED, 8” (5,000 PSI) SY 1980   

9 440-1-30 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE I LF  589   

10 520-1-10 CURB & GUTTER CONC. (TYPE F) LF 1227   

11 520-4 
SPECIAL CONCRETE GUTTER (DROP 
CURB) LF 48   

12 523-1 

PATTERNED/ TEXTURED PAVEMENT 
(STAMPLED CONCRETE), VEHICULAR 
AREAS  

SY 103   

13 575-1 SODDING (MATCH EXISTING) SY 300   

14 660-1 
VEHICULAR DETECTOR ASSEMBLY, 
REPLACE EA 8   

15 711-11-111 
THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, 6” 
SOLID WHITE LF 275   

16 711-11-125 
THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24” 
SOLID WHITE LF 37   

17 711-11-131 
THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, 6” SKIP 
WHITE LF 302   

18 711-11-170 
THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW, 
STANDARD, WHITE EA 8   

19 900-1 
AS-BUILT PLANS ON MYLARS (BLACK-
LINED) LS 1   

20 900-2 INDEMNIFICATION LS 1 $100.00 $100.00 

   

 
ESTIMATEDTOTAL BID AMOUNT 

 
 

$  

Note 1 
Any amount of Mobilization in excess of 10% of the total of Roadway Bid Items with reference number 2 through 19 will be paid upon 
completion of all work in accordance with Technical Provision (TP) 101. 

 
REVISED 

D-3 
 



   
 
 

 02513 - 1 ASPHALT PAVING 

SECTION 02513 
ASPHALT PAVING   
 
 
PART 1 - GENERAL 
 
1.1  SCOPE: 
 
 A. The work shall consist of furnishing all materials, labor and equipment for compacting subgrade, 

constructing a base course, priming the base course and constructing an asphaltic concrete 
surface course. 

 
 B. SUBMITTALS: Comply with the requirements of Section 01330 - Submittals 
 
      C.  MATERIAL CERTIFICATES:   
 

Provide copies of material certificates signed by material producer and Contractor, certifying 
that each material item meets or exceeds specified requirements. 

 
 D. CODE COMPLIANCE:   
 

Comply with the Orange County Road Construction Specifications, latest edition, if more 
stringent than herein specified. 

 
 
PART 2 - PRODUCTS 
 
2.1   GENERAL: 
 
 A. All materials furnished hereunder shall comply with the applicable sections of the Florida 

Department of Transportation's (FDOT) "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge 
Construction", latest edition, which are hereby incorporated into these specifications by 
reference. 

 
   B. MATERIALS: 
 

General:  Use locally available materials and gradations which exhibit a satisfactory record of 
previous installations. 

 
  1. Subgrade Stabilizing Material: FDOT Section 160 and Section 914. 

2. Base Course:  Soil-Cement Base (Primed), FDOT Section 921. 
  3. Asphaltic Concrete:  Comply with FDOT Section 330 requirements and Section 334 for 

Superpave (SP 12.5) Asphaltic Concrete.  
  4. Prime and Tack Coats:  Cut-back asphalt, grade RC-70, meeting FDOT Section 300. 
  5. Lane Marking Paint:  FDOT Section 971, color as indicated. 
 
 
PART 3 - EXECUTION 
 
3.1     GENERAL: 
 
 A. All operations hereunder shall be conducted in strict compliance with the requirements of the 

Orange County Road Construction Specifications and with applicable sections of the FDOT 
Standard Specifications as follows: 

 



   
 
 

 02513 - 2  ASPHALT PAVING 

 B. Subgrade Stabilization:  FDOT Section 160 
 

 C. Construction of Base Course:  Match existing. 
 
 D. Construction of Wearing Course:  FDOT Section 330. 
 
 E. Pavement Markings:  FDOT Sections 710 and 711. 
  
 
END OF SECTION 02513 


	April 18, 2014
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Revised Bid Opening Date:  April 24, 2014


